
Geelong Bushwalking Club Inc.

Activity Program September 2024 to January 2025 19-Aug-24

Date Day/s Location and description of activity
Activity grading

Leader/s

1/09/2024 Sun

3/09/2024 Tue Highton Hills Medium Beth Gilks

5/09/2024 Thu

5/09/2024 Thu Anglesea, Western Perimeter Walk Easy/Medium Daphne Sands

7/09/2024 Sat

8/09/2024 Sun

10/09/2024 Tue Colac Easy Geoff Toutsmith

11-13 Sept Wed-Fri Daylesford - Base Camp Walks Easy/Medium Irene McGinnigle

12/09/2024 Thu Jessie Macintosh Memorial Walk, Buninyong Medium Judy Karutz

14/09/2024 Sat

15/09/2024 Sun

16-20 Sept Mon-Fri Halls Gap Medium/Hard Helen Cuell

17/09/2024 Tue Spring Creek Loop - Northern Brisbane Ranges Easy Helen Steogen

19/09/2024 Thu Creswick Forest Walk Medium Bob Lambell

21/09/2024 Sat

22/09/2024 Sun Mt Macedon - Macedon Ranges Trail Medium/Hard John Gerring

24/09/2024 Tue Lake Wurdiboluc Easy Ingrid Carpenter

26/09/2024 Thu Upper Stoney Creek Reservoir Medium Terry Fahey

26/09/2024 Thu Ironbark Gorge & Currawong Falls Circuit Medium Karen White

28/09/2024 Sat

29/09/2024 Sun

1/10/2024 Tue Eastern Cemetery & Eastern Park Easy Daphne Sands

3/10/2024 Thu Barwon Heads/Ocean Grove Medium Kathryn Graham

5/10/2024 Sat

6/10/2024 Sun

8/10/2024 Tue Barwon River Meander Easy Judy Karutz

10/10/2024 Thu Moggs Creek & Fairhaven Medium Joy Foreman

12/10/2024 Sat

13/10/2024 Sun

15/10/2024 Tue
Walk Leader Training Workshop - Maude 

Recreation Hall & Brisbane Ranges
 

Deb Middleton & Catherine

Farrell

17/10/2024 Thu
Walk Leader Training Workshop - Maude 

Recreation Hall & Brisbane Ranges
 

Deb Middleton & Catherine

Farrell

19/10/2024 Sat
 

20/10/2024 Sun

22/10/2024 Tue Surf Coast Walk Section Easy Julie Hehir

24/10/2024 Thu Blackwood-Lerderderg State Park Medium Colin Foreman

26/10/2024 Sat



Date Day/s Location and description of activity
Activity grading

Leader/s

27/10/2024 Sun

29/10/2024 Tue Point Richards Easy Helen Steogen

31/10/2024 Thu

2/11/2024 Sat

3/11/2024 Sun

5/11/2024 Tue Anglesea Easy Irene McGinnigle

7/11/2024 Thur Teddy's Lookout Circuit - Lorne Medium Daphne Sands

9/11/2024 Sat

10/11/2024 Sun

12/11/2024 Tue

12-15 Nov Tue-Fri Dunkeld - Base Camp walks Easy - Easy/Med Helen Cuell & Joan Kerr

14/11/2024 Thu

16/11/2024 Sat

17/11/2024 Sun

19/11/2024 Tue Ocean Grove Nature Reserve Easy Helen Steogen

21/11/2024 Thu Eumeralla Circuit, Anglesea Medium Karen White

23/11/2024 Sat

24/11/2024 Sun

25 Nov-1 Dec Mon-Sun Base Camp Whitemark, Flinders Is - Fully Booked Easy-Hard John Hogath 

26/11/2024 Tue Lorne - Teddy's Lookout Easy- Medium Irene McGinnigle

28/11/2024 Thu Angkesea to Urquhart Bluff - Variation on WTO 7 Medium Deb Middleton

30/11/2024 Sat

1/12/2024 Sun

3/12/2024 Tue    

5/12/2024 Thu    

7/12/2024 Sat

8/12/2024 Sun

10/12/2024 Tue TBA Easy Daphne Sands

12/12/2024 Thu

14/12/2024 Sat

15/12/2024 Sun

17/12/2024 Tue    

19/12/2024 Thu    

21/12/2024 Sat

22/12/2024 Sun

24/12/2024 Tue    

26/12/2024 Thu

28/12/2024 Sat

29/12/2024 Sun



Date Day/s Location and description of activity
Activity grading

Leader/s

31/12/2024 Tue    

2/01/2025 Thu

4/01/2025 Sat    

5/01/2025 Sun    

0701/2025 Tue

9/01/2025 Thu

11/01/2025 Sat

12/01/2025 Sun

14/01/2025 Tue    

16/01/2025 Thu    

18/01/2025 Sat

19/01/2025 Sun

21/01/2025 Tue    

23/01/2025 Thu TBA TBA Daphne Sands 

25/01/2025 Sat

26/01/2025 Sun

28/01/2025 Tue    

30/01/2025 Thu


